

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR WOODCREEK, PHASES 9B, 9D-2 AND PRINCE LANE  
ROCKWALL COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 9  
CITY OF FATE, ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS  
FEBRUARY 2, 2021  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S.BOOTH  
FEBRUARY 2, 2021  
NT840-0036B and NT840-0036D-2

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	CALENDAR DAYS
1) SMITH CONTRACTING INC.	\$1,947,220.00	65/100
2) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.	\$1,971,928.30	75/20
3) PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LP	\$2,140,175.90	120/140

*Michelle Tilotta*

I, Michelle Tilotta, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



2.4.2021

*Michelle Tilotta*

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR WOODCREEK, PHASES 9B, 9D-2 AND PRINCE LANE  
 ROCKWALL COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 9  
 CITY OF FATE, ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 2, 2021  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S.BOOTH  
 FEBRUARY 2, 2021  
 NT840-0036B and NT840-0036D-2

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) SMITH CONTRACTING INC.		2) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.		3) PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SECTION A - PHASE 9B - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING ROLLOVER CURB AND GUTTER (3,600 PSI)	SY	18441	\$33.75	\$622,383.75	\$35.80	\$660,187.80	\$37.39	\$689,508.99
2	6" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	19553	\$3.50	\$68,435.50	\$3.50	\$68,435.50	\$3.88	\$75,865.64
3	HYDRATED LIME (50 LB/SY)	TON	489	\$170.00	\$83,130.00	\$165.00	\$80,685.00	\$166.88	\$81,604.32
4	REMOVE BARRICADE & RIP RAP AND CONNECT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,264.44	\$3,793.32
5	BARRIER FREE RAMPS	EA	18	\$1,850.00	\$33,300.00	\$2,150.00	\$38,700.00	\$1,752.95	\$31,553.10
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,061.18	\$2,061.18
<b>SECTION A - PHASE 9B - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$811,249.25</b>		<b>\$851,758.30</b>		<b>\$884,386.55</b>
<b>SECTION B- PHASE 9B – LIFT STATION SITE</b>									
1	LIFT STATION DRIVEWAY – 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	316	\$54.50	\$17,222.00	\$45.00	\$14,220.00	\$75.75	\$23,937.00
<b>SECTION B- PHASE 9B – LIFT STATION SITE SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$17,222.00</b>		<b>\$14,220.00</b>		<b>\$23,937.00</b>
<b>SECTION C - PHASE 9D-2 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING ROLLOVER CURB AND GUTTER (3,600 PSI)	SY	11275	\$33.75	\$380,531.25	\$35.80	\$403,645.00	\$37.39	\$421,572.25
2	6" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	12093	\$3.50	\$42,325.50	\$3.50	\$42,325.50	\$3.88	\$46,920.84
3	HYDRATED LIME (50 LB/SY)	TON	302	\$170.00	\$51,340.00	\$165.00	\$49,830.00	\$166.88	\$50,397.76
4	REMOVE BARRICADE & RIP RAP AND CONNECT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,261.28	\$5,045.12
5	DEMO & REMOVE TEMPORARY TURN AROUND	SY	268	\$18.00	\$4,824.00	\$7.00	\$1,876.00	\$21.04	\$5,638.72
6	BARRIER FREE RAMPS	EA	11	\$1,850.00	\$20,350.00	\$2,150.00	\$23,650.00	\$1,778.39	\$19,562.29
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,061.19	\$2,061.19
<b>SECTION C - PHASE 9D-2 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$503,870.75</b>		<b>\$525,826.50</b>		<b>\$551,198.17</b>
<b>SECTION D - PHASE 9D-2 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS (PRINCE LANE)</b>									
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER (3,600 PSI)	SY	8915	\$33.50	\$298,652.50	\$35.80	\$319,157.00	\$37.39	\$333,331.85
2	6" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	9401	\$3.50	\$32,903.50	\$3.50	\$32,903.50	\$3.88	\$36,475.88
3	REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY	SY	656	\$18.00	\$11,808.00	\$7.00	\$4,592.00	\$21.88	\$14,353.28
4	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	656	\$54.50	\$35,752.00	\$40.00	\$26,240.00	\$78.47	\$51,476.32
5	HYDRATED LIME (50 LB/SY)	TON	235	\$170.00	\$39,950.00	\$165.00	\$38,775.00	\$166.88	\$39,216.80
6	REMOVE EXISTING GUARD RAIL AT MISS MAY	LF	101	\$10.00	\$1,010.00	\$5.00	\$505.00	\$6.35	\$641.35
7	SAWCUT & REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT & CONNECT TO EXISTING INTERSECTION AT MISS MAY	LF	37	\$16.00	\$592.00	\$20.00	\$740.00	\$21.46	\$794.02
8	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,288.91	\$8,288.91
9	4" SOLID YELLOW STRIPING	LF	4338	\$3.00	\$13,014.00	\$2.65	\$11,495.70	\$1.27	\$5,509.26
10	BARRIER FREE RAMPS	EA	2	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,858.85	\$3,717.70
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PHASING PER PLAN SHEETS 44-46	MO	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,061.11	\$12,366.66
<b>SECTION D - PHASE 9D-2 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS (PRINCE LANE) SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$454,382.00</b>		<b>\$451,708.20</b>		<b>\$506,172.03</b>
<b>SECTION E - PHASE 9D-2 - PRINCE LANE (CITY PORTION) PAVING IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER (3,600 PSI)	SY	1825	\$33.50	\$61,137.50	\$35.80	\$65,335.00	\$37.39	\$68,236.75
2	6" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	1936	\$3.50	\$6,776.00	\$3.50	\$6,776.00	\$3.88	\$7,511.68
3	HYDRATED LIME (50 LB/SY)	TON	48	\$170.00	\$8,160.00	\$165.00	\$7,920.00	\$166.88	\$8,010.24
4	REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY	SY	259	\$18.00	\$4,662.00	\$7.00	\$1,813.00	\$22.17	\$5,742.03
5	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	259	\$54.50	\$14,115.50	\$40.00	\$10,360.00	\$78.47	\$20,323.73
6	REMOVE EXISTING GUARD RAIL AT HWY 66	LF	166	\$10.00	\$1,660.00	\$5.00	\$830.00	\$6.35	\$1,054.10
7	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE - TXDOT DETAIL MBGF-19	LF	37	\$135.00	\$4,995.00	\$35.00	\$1,295.00	\$135.22	\$5,003.14
8	SAWCUT & REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & CONNECT TO EXISTING	LF	97	\$16.00	\$1,552.00	\$30.00	\$2,910.00	\$58.31	\$5,656.07
9	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,762.89	\$2,762.89
10	4" SOLID YELLOW STRIPING	LF	802	\$2.00	\$1,604.00	\$2.65	\$2,125.30	\$1.27	\$1,018.54
11	24" STOP BAR	LF	19	\$16.00	\$304.00	\$9.00	\$171.00	\$15.75	\$299.25
12	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$878.60	\$878.60
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PHASING	MO	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,061.11	\$12,366.66
14	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (SHORT RADIUS) - TXDOT DETAIL MBGF (SR)-19	LF	48	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.56	\$1,418.88
15	SINGLE GUARD RAIL TERMINAL - TXDOT DETAIL SGT(11S) 31-18	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,199.59	\$4,199.59
<b>SECTION E - PHASE 9D-2 - PRINCE LANE (CITY PORTION) PAVING IMPROVEMENTS SUBT</b>					<b>\$130,496.00</b>		<b>\$107,915.30</b>		<b>\$144,482.15</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR WOODCREEK, PHASES 9B, 9D-2 AND PRINCE LANE  
 ROCKWALL COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 9  
 CITY OF FATE, ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 2, 2021  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S.BOOTH  
 FEBRUARY 2, 2021  
 NT840-0036B and NT840-0036D-2

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) SMITH CONTRACTING INC.		2) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.		3) PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1	MAINTENANCE BOND - 2 YR, 100%	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$30,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,500.00</b>		<b>\$30,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS I - PHASE 9B</b>									
1	4' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	105	\$5.50	\$577.50	\$7.00	\$735.00	\$6.49	\$681.45
2	8' WIDE TRAIL	SF	1500	\$5.50	\$8,250.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$9.78	\$14,670.00
3	STOP SIGNS WITH NAME BLADE	EA	7	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,630.10	\$11,410.70
4	STREET SIGNS WITH NAME BLADE ONLY	EA	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,381.45	\$2,762.90
5	LIFT STATION - 8" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	370	\$6.50	\$2,405.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$20.21	\$7,477.70
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS I - PHASE 9B SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$25,482.50</b>		<b>\$28,335.00</b>		<b>\$37,002.75</b>
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS II - PHASE 9D-2</b>									
1	4' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	126	\$5.50	\$693.00	\$7.00	\$882.00	\$6.31	\$795.06
2	STOP SIGNS WITH NAME BLADE	EA	7	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,725.00	\$12,075.00	\$1,930.10	\$13,510.70
3	STREET SIGNS WITH NAME BLADE ONLY	EA	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$1,381.45	\$2,762.90
4	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	MO	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$11,051.55	\$66,309.30
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS II - PHASE 9D-2 SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$26,943.00</b>		<b>\$16,477.00</b>		<b>\$83,377.96</b>
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS III - PHASE 9D-2 (PRINCE LANE)</b>									
1	8' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2228	\$5.50	\$12,254.00	\$7.00	\$15,596.00	\$9.75	\$21,723.00
2	STOP SIGNS WITH NAME BLADE	EA	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00	\$436.53	\$436.53
3	SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	3	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$386.80	\$1,160.40
4	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER (3,600 PSI)	SY	8915	\$40.25	\$358,828.75	\$44.00	\$392,260.00	\$45.88	\$409,020.20
5	ALL WEATHER ACCESS GRAVEL ROAD	SY	5945	\$45.00	\$267,525.00	\$11.15	\$66,286.75	\$23.99	\$142,620.55
6	TYPE II BARRICADE - CITY	EA	3	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$104.44	\$313.32
7	TYPE II BARRICADE - DEVELOPER	EA	7	\$1,850.00	\$12,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$104.44	\$731.08
8	6" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE - CITY DRIVEWAYS	SY	331	\$6.50	\$2,151.50	\$5.00	\$1,655.00	\$18.40	\$6,090.40
9	6" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE - DEVELOPER DRIVEWAYS	SY	731	\$6.50	\$4,751.50	\$5.00	\$3,655.00	\$17.70	\$12,938.70
10	REMOVE ASPHALT ROAD - PHASE 1 (SOUTH) - DEVELOPER PORTION	SY	1979	\$16.00	\$31,664.00	\$5.00	\$9,895.00	\$5.58	\$11,042.82
11	REMOVE ASPHALT ROAD - PHASE 2 (NORTH) - DEVELOPER PORTION	SY	2382	\$16.00	\$38,112.00	\$5.00	\$11,910.00	\$5.58	\$13,291.56
12	REMOVE ASPHALT ROAD - PHASE 1 (SOUTH) - CITY PORTION	SY	367	\$16.00	\$5,872.00	\$5.00	\$1,835.00	\$16.58	\$6,084.86
13	REMOVE ASPHALT ROAD - PHASE 2 (NORTH) - CITY PORTION	SY	504	\$16.00	\$8,064.00	\$5.00	\$2,520.00	\$16.58	\$8,356.32
14	CLEARING AND GRUBBING NORTH SIDE OF PRINCE LANE (PH2)	AC	2.52	\$6,000.00	\$15,120.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,200.00	\$5,844.19	\$14,727.36
15	FILL AND COMPACT NORTH SIDE OF PRINCE LANE (PH2)	CY	7573	\$25.00	\$189,325.00	\$12.00	\$90,876.00	\$41.68	\$315,642.64
16	LEFT TURN ONLY STRIPING	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,525.77	\$5,525.77
17	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (MOW STRIP)	LF	85	\$55.00	\$4,675.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$22.93	\$1,949.05
18	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL - TXDOT DETAIL GF(31) DAT-19	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,569.32	\$1,569.32
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS III - PHASE 9D-2 (PRINCE LANE) SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$968,492.75</b>		<b>\$653,048.75</b>		<b>\$973,223.88</b>
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS IV - PHASE 9D-2 (MISS MAY)</b>									
1	5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	328	\$5.50	\$1,804.00	\$7.00	\$1,804.00	\$5.11	\$1,676.08
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS IV - PHASE 9D-2 (MISS MAY) SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$1,804.00</b>		<b>\$1,804.00</b>		<b>\$1,676.08</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - PHASE 9B - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS					\$811,249.25		\$851,758.30		\$884,386.55
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - PHASE 9B - LIFT STATION SITE					\$17,222.00		\$14,220.00		\$23,937.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - PHASE 9D-2 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS					\$503,870.75		\$525,826.50		\$551,198.17
SUBTOTAL SECTION D - PHASE 9D-2 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS (PRINCE LANE)					\$454,382.00		\$451,708.20		\$506,172.03
SUBTOTAL SECTION E - PHASE 9D-2 - PRINCE LANE (CITY PORTION) PAVING IMPROVEM					\$130,496.00		\$107,915.30		\$144,482.15
SUBTOTAL SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$30,000.00		\$20,500.00		\$30,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,947,220.00</b>		<b>\$1,971,928.30</b>		<b>\$2,140,175.90</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR WOODCREEK, PHASES 9B, 9D-2 AND PRINCE LANE  
ROCKWALL COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 9  
CITY OF FATE, ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS  
FEBRUARY 2, 2021  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S.BOOTH  
FEBRUARY 2, 2021  
NT840-0036B and NT840-0036D-2

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) SMITH CONTRACTING INC. UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	2) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC. UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	3) PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>									
	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS I - PHASE 9B				\$25,482.50		\$28,335.00		\$37,002.75
	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS II - PHASE 9D-2				\$26,943.00		\$16,477.00		\$83,377.96
	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS III - PHASE 9D-2 (PRINCE LANE)				\$968,492.75		\$653,048.75		\$973,223.88
	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS IV - PHASE 9D-2 (MISS MAY)				\$1,804.00		\$1,804.00		\$1,676.08

